NEWS RELEASE

Plexus Publishing, Inc.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Rob Colding (609) 654-6500, ext. 330 rcolding@plexuspublishing.com

New Jersey Author Jane Kelly Elected to President of the Delaware Valley Chapter of Sisters in Crime

January 8, 2018, Medford, NJ—Plexus Publishing, Inc. author, Jane Kelly, has been elected president of the Delaware Valley Chapter of Sisters in Crime, an organization offering support to mystery authors and enthusiasts world-wide.

Sisters in Crime was founded by Sara Paretsky in 1986. The Delaware Valley Chapter was created a few years later by authors Lisa Scottoline, Elena Santangelo, Caroline Todd, Donna Huston Murray, and the late Robin Hathaway, as well as avid mystery readers Gretchen Hall and Ruth Sheets.

Kelly is the author of the Meg Daniels series—mysteries with a humorous twist and Jersey Shore settings—*Killing Time in Ocean City, Cape Mayhem, Wrong Beach Island*, and *Missing You in Atlantic City* (which was the winner of the silver medal from the Independent Publisher Book Award for mid-Atlantic regional fiction in 2015). In addition, she has published several titles exclusive to the Kindle platform.

A member of the New York Chapter of Mystery Writers of America, Kelly works on the library committee for Pennsylvania and South Jersey moderating author panels throughout the region.

Learn more about her books at http://janekellymystery.homestead.com/jk.html or follow her at www.facebook.com/JaneKellyAuthor.

About Plexus Publishing, Inc.

Incorporated in 1977, Plexus Publishing, Inc. is located in Medford, New Jersey. In addition to regional and national works of both fiction and nonfiction, Plexus is the publisher of professional books and journals in the fields of biology, ecology, and medicine. Plexus is also the publisher of *Boardwalk Empire*, which was the inspiration for the Emmy Award-winning series on HBO.